

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)...../2013

(CRLMP.NO(s).13026)

(From the judgement and order dated 06/03/2013 in CRLRP No.195/2013 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

THIMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SRIRAMPURA POLICE, KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 04/02/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Dharam Singh, Adv.
Mr.B.Vishwanath Bhandarkar, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 25.11.2013.

Two weeks' time is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to
file proof of surrender.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master