

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 6246/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 06/03/2013 in CRLRP No. 195/2013 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore)

THIMMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE BY SRIRAMPURA POLICE, KARNATAKA

Respondent(s)

(With applications for bail and suspension of sentence and office report)

Date : 25/08/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Bharat Swaroop Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, A.O.R.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We see no reason to interfere with the order impugned herein. The Special Leave Petition is dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[SHARDA KAPOOR]
COURT MASTER